502963563 09/05/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3010162

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		ecution Date	
PRO-NEURON, INC.					15/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	WELLST	VELLSTAT THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	930 CLO	30 CLOPPER ROAD				
City:	GAITHE	AITHERSBURG				
State/Country:	MARYLA	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	20878					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 5		5470838				
Patent Number: 5		5583117				
Patent Number: 6		6258795				
Patent Number: 627		274563				
Patent Number: 6316		316426	3426			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (240		240)683-3794				
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i			vill be sent	
o		40-631-2500	i will be selli	via US iviaii.		
			sler@wellstatmanagement.com			
Correspondent Name: LEW		EWIS J. KREISLER	IS J. KREISLER			
Address Line 1: 930 0		30 CLOPPER ROAD	CLOPPER ROAD			
Address Line 2: LEGA		EGAL DEPARTMENT	AL DEPARTMENT			
Address Line 4:	G	AITHERSBURG, MARYL	AND 20878			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	18010-CP1C1	18010-CP1C1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LEWIS J. KREISLEF	LEWIS J. KREISLER			
SIGNATURE:		/Lewis J. Kreisler/	/Lewis J. Kreisler/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/05/2014	09/05/2014			
Total Attachments: 2		·				
source=ProNeuron_Name	eChange#p	page1.tif				
				DV.	TENT	

PATENT REEL: 033692 FRAME: 0661



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Kevin Shelley. Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 7 2003

Kein Su

Secretary of State

A0581431

ノユク 3ノム 5 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

FILED/ a two offices of the Secretary of Size of the Secretary of Cathornia

BAL ADDES. 2

MAY 1 7 2002

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PRO-NEURON, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Pro-Neuron, Inc., a California corporation.

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Wellstat Therapeutics Corporation."

3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The holders of all of the outstanding shares of the corporation voted in favor of the amendment.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: May 15, 2002

Samuel J. Wohlstadter, President

David M. Wohlstadter, Secretary



RESTON 48340v1

RECORDED: 09/05/2014